Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2019-2020 Legislative Session
January-June 2019

Disability Rights Wisconsin

Description Of Totals And Expenditures
Lobbyists
Disability Rights Wisconsin
Sarah AFlaschberger
Barbara P Beckert
Kristin Kerschensteiner

LeaKitz

Comments:

Non-Lobbyist Employees

Comments:

Overhead

Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
Assembly Bill 20
AssemblyBill 118
Assembly Bill 168
Senate Bill 19
Senate Bill 113
Senate Bill 246
Budget Bill Subjects
Children and Families: Children and Family Senices
Corrections: Adult Correctional Senvices
Corrections: Juvenile Correctional Senices
Health Senices: Departmentwide
Health Senvices: Medicaid Senvices

Hours
Communicating

89.75

32.25

32.50

22.00

3.00
1.50
91.25 Hours

Health Senices:Mental Health and Developmental Disabilities Senices

Insurance: Departmentwide

Public Instruction: Departmentwide
Transportation: Aids

Transportation: Local Transportation Assistance

Workforce Development: Departmentwide

Workforce Development: Vocational Rehabilitation Senvices

Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings

Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number

Hours
Other

466.85

172.75
243.60
41.50
9.00

71.25

Dollars

$19,623.96

$0.00
$5,770.25
$10,681.84
$2,594.95
$576.92

$2,809.74

$0.00
$0.00

$19,623.96
$0.00
$3,185.31

538.10 Hours $25,619.01

Percent

6%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%
54%

2%

2%

5%

2%

17 %

7%

3%

9%

2%

1%

3%

1%
0%
40%



i sconsin ABLE program. ABLE Accounts are tax-advantaged savings 9
AR ks s manIala Petdknt

accounts for indivi ilities and their families that were authorized under federal taxlaw in

2014.

Dental Cgre - proposals to improve access to dental care, including establish dental therapists in 1%

Wisconsin

2017-2019 biennial budget 21%

child abuse and neglect 2%

Seclusion and Restraint in Schools 2%

Improving Community-Based Supports for Children with Significant Disabilities 2%

Improving Youth Transition Policies for Students with Disabilities 1%

Quality Education for Students with Disabilities 1%

Mental health senvices 2%

Iong.term care for people with disabilities including Family Care, IRIS, and children's long term care 1%

senices

transportation fo_r people with di_sabilities including transit, specialized transportation, and non- 1%

emergency medical transportation

Medicaid senvices for people with disabilities, including expansion under federal health care reform 3%

Funding for Indigent Civil Legal Services 1%

Compassionate Choices - LRB-2248/1 Disability Rights Wisconsin opposes this proposed bill. 1%
Minor Efforts 0%
All Other Matters 0%

Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Tuesday, July 30, 2019

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify| am Amy Gallagher and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Disability Rights Wisconsin.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessaryto substantiate these reports.
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