

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2019-2020 Legislative Session

January-June 2019

Disability Rights Wisconsin

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Lobbyists	89.75	466.85	\$19,623.96
Disability Rights Wisconsin			\$0.00
Sarah A Flaschberger	32.25	172.75	\$5,770.25
Barbara P Beckert	32.50	243.60	\$10,681.84
Kristin Kerschensteiner	22.00	41.50	\$2,594.95
Lea Kitz	3.00	9.00	\$576.92
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	1.50	71.25	\$2,809.74
Comments:			
Overhead			\$0.00
Payments to Officials²			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$19,623.96
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$3,185.31
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	91.25 Hours	538.10 Hours	\$25,619.01

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	6%
Assembly Bill 20	1 %
Assembly Bill 118	1 %
Assembly Bill 168	1 %
Senate Bill 19	1 %
Senate Bill 113	1 %
Senate Bill 246	1 %
Budget Bill Subjects	54%
Children and Families: Children and Family Services	2 %
Corrections: Adult Correctional Services	2 %
Corrections: Juvenile Correctional Services	5 %
Health Services: Departmentwide	2 %
Health Services: Medicaid Services	17 %
Health Services: Mental Health and Developmental Disabilities Services	7 %
Insurance: Departmentwide	3 %
Public Instruction: Departmentwide	9 %
Transportation: Aids	2 %
Transportation: Local Transportation Assistance	1 %
Workforce Development: Departmentwide	3 %
Workforce Development: Vocational Rehabilitation Services	1 %
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	40%

Allocation of Effort	Percent
Support the establishment of a Wisconsin ABLE program. ABLE Accounts are tax-advantaged savings accounts for individuals with disabilities and their families that were authorized under federal tax law in 2014.	
Dental Care - proposals to improve access to dental care, including establish dental therapists in Wisconsin	1 %
2017-2019 biennial budget	21 %
child abuse and neglect	2 %
Seclusion and Restraint in Schools	2 %
Improving Community-Based Supports for Children with Significant Disabilities	2 %
Improving Youth Transition Policies for Students with Disabilities	1 %
Quality Education for Students with Disabilities	1 %
Mental health services	2 %
long term care for people with disabilities including Family Care, IRIS, and children's long term care services	1 %
transportation for people with disabilities including transit, specialized transportation, and non-emergency medical transportation	1 %
Medicaid services for people with disabilities, including expansion under federal health care reform	3 %
Funding for Indigent Civil Legal Services	1 %
Compassionate Choices - LRB-2248/1 Disability Rights Wisconsin opposes this proposed bill.	1 %
Minor Efforts	0%
All Other Matters	0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	100%

Report Certified On: Tuesday, July 30, 2019

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Amy Gallagher and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Disability Rights Wisconsin.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.